
 

9/16/2025 www.lankota.com   |   Lankota Inc. Page | 1 John Deere and JD are registered trademarks of Deere & Company. 
Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group. 

LANBS62976 

Installation Instructions 
Lankota Bean Saver Bottom Brush Kit for JD® HD Header 

270 West Park Avenue 

Huron, SD  57350 

866-526-5682 



 

9/16/2025 www.lankota.com   |   Lankota Inc. Page | 2 John Deere and JD are registered trademarks of Deere & Company. 
Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group. 

Numerical Parts List 

Part Numbers Description Qty 

LANBS629A JD HD Bottom Brush Mount 1 

LANBS629B JD HD Bottom Brush Mount with Shark Fin 1 

LANBS6FD35 Bean Saver Brush—35” 2 

LANBS6FD36 Brush Holder - Top 2 

LANBS6FD37 Brush Holder - Backing 2 

LANFH2CHJ M8 x 25mm Button Head Torx Screw 6 

LAN1133 Flat Washer  6 

LANBSBH Bag of Hardware 2 

LANFXG26 5/16” x 3/4” Carriage Bolt 14 

REDKRJ8 5/16” Top Lock Nut 14 

LAN1331SFW Shark Fin 1 

RED305K 3/8” x 1 1/4” Carriage Bolt 2 

LANFWS53 SAE 3/8” Flat Washer 2 

LAN1618000 Nyloc nut—3/8”-16, Gr.5 2 

Preparation 

1. Lower the reel and move forward as far as possible. 

2. Set the header on the ground or a header trailer. 

3. Unhook the head from the combine and back it away. 



 

9/16/2025 www.lankota.com   |   Lankota Inc. Page | 3 John Deere and JD are registered trademarks of Deere & Company. 
Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group. 

Pictorial Parts List 

LANBS629A (1) LANBS629B (1) LANBS6FD35 (2) LANBS6FD36 (2) 

LANBS6FD37 (2) LANFH2CHJ  (6) LAN1133 (6) LANFXG26 (14) 

REDKRJ8 ( 14) LAN1331SFW (1) RED305K (2) LANFWS53 (2) 

 LAN1618000 (2)   



 

9/16/2025 www.lankota.com   |   Lankota Inc. Page | 4 John Deere and JD are registered trademarks of Deere & Company. 
Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group. 

Figure 1 

Kit Installation 

Refer to Figures 1—4 

1. Take 5/16” carriage bolts and top lock nuts 
(LANFXG26 & REDKRJ8) and bolt brush 
(LANBS6FD35) and holders (LANBS6FD36 & 
LANBS6FD37) to JD HD Bottom Brush Mounts. 

2. Remove factory shark fin & 6 Button head Torx 
bolts referenced in Figure 4 & 5. 

3. Install Shark Fin (LAN1331SFW) using 3/8” x 1 
1/4” carriage bolt (RED305K), SAE 3/8” flat washer 
(LANFWS53) & 3/8” nyloc nut (LAN1618000).  

 

Figure 2 

Figure 4 Figure 3 

NOTE: If your header does not have the outer Button Head Torx bolts referenced in figure 5 

Blue Arrow, remove center located 4 Button Head bolts and Shark fin to install Brush Kit. 



 

9/16/2025 www.lankota.com   |   Lankota Inc. Page | 5 John Deere and JD are registered trademarks of Deere & Company. 
Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group. 

Kit Installation 

Refer to Figure 5 

4. Center Brush Mount on bottom pan and install provided metric Button Head Torx Screws (LANFH2CHJ) and flat washers (LAN1133) through slotted holes. 
5. Tighten Hardware. 

Figure 5 



 

9/16/2025 www.lankota.com   |   Lankota Inc. Page | 6 John Deere and JD are registered trademarks of Deere & Company. 
Lankota is a registered trademark of Lankota Group. 

For further technical assistance, 

Call Lankota Inc. at: 

1-866-526-5682 


